## 504352694 05/04/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4399383

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
AIRVANA LLC				08/29/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	AIRVA	AIRVANA LP			
Street Address:	19 ALF	19 ALPHA ROAD			
City:	CHELN	CHELMSFORD			
State/Country:	MASS	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01824	01824			
				1	
Property Type			Number	4	
Application Number: 152		1523	0936		
	DATA				
Fax Number:(952)Correspondence will be sent to the		465-0771 a mail addrace first: if that is up	successful it will be cont		
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
<b>Phone:</b> 9524		95240	650770		
		docke	eting@fogglaw.com		
•			G & POWERS LLC		
			) W 77TH ST		
			E 305		
Address Line 4:		MINN	JEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55435		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			100.1651US02		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DANIELLE SUESS		
SIGNATURE:			/Danielle Suess/		
DATE SIGNED:			05/04/2017		
Total Attachments: 2					
Total Attachments: 2 source=00599793#page source=00599793#page					



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "AIRVANA LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AIRVANA LLC" TO "AIRVANA LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2013, AT 3:46 O'CLOCK P.M.



4794489 8100V

131039747 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 0701443

DATE: 08-29-13

PATENT REEL: 042405 FRAME: 0871

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:52 PM 08/29/2013 FILED 03:46 PM 08/29/2013 SRV 131039747 - 4794489 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE DELAWARE REVISED UNIFORM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partnership (this "<u>Certificate</u>"), dated as of <u>1</u>, 2013, is being duly executed and filed by 72 Mobile Holdings II, LLC to convert Airvana LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), to Airvana LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "<u>Partnership</u>"), pursuant to Section 17-217 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

1. The Company was first formed on May 2, 2011. The jurisdiction of the Company at the time it was first formed was Delaware.

2. The Company's jurisdiction immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate was Delaware.

3. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate was Airvana LLC.

4. The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in its certificate of limited partnership is Airvana LP.

5. The conversion of the Company to the Partnership shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate and a certificate of limited partnership with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the date first above written.

GENERAL PARTNER:

72 MOBILE HOLDINGS II, LLC

By:

Name: Frank/Baker Title: President

**RECORDED: 05/04/2017**